
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  John Greswit 

Telephone Number (909) 388-0255 

 
 

Contractor  UpToDate, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Luke Driscoll 

Telephone Number (312) 618-1038 

Contract Term 12/01/19 through 11/30/21 

Original Contract Amount $9,085 

Amendment Amount $9,875 

Total Contract Amount $18,960 

Cost Center 9300051000  

 
 

 
Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to 
Subscription Agreement with UpToDate, Inc., for use of UpToDate Anywhere, an 
evidence-based, physician-authored clinical decision support resource, increasing the 
total Contract amount by $9,875, from $9,085 to $18,960, for period of December 1, 
2019 through November 30, 2021. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel   Jennifer Mulhall-Daudel, HS Contracts   Corwin Porter, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
19-732 A-1 

 
SAP Number 
4400012929 


